
Stock Horse Of Texas Show - Non-Pro All-Around and Payout Calculation Sheet

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Non_Pro_All_Around_BS
Page 1

Abilene, TX 11/01/2015 Eligible Pleasure Y Trail Y Reining Y Cowhorse Y All-Around All-Around Total
For Placing Points 12 Placing Points 12 Placing Points 12 Placing Points 12 Points Ranking Placing 12 Payout

Num Name Horse All Around 4th 12 -$             2nd 12 -$             3rd 12 -$             1st 12 -$             -$                -$                
492 Mike Major - Reata B Rejoicing - 2011 - 5367773 Y 2.0 11.0 -$             6.0 7.0 -$             3.0 10.0 -$             1.0 12.0 -$             40.0 1 1 -$                -$                
440 Jake Lemons - Satin Lil Kat - 2011 - 5568812 Y 3.0 10.0 -$             2.0 11.0 -$             1.0 12.0 -$             6.0 7.0 -$             40.0 1 2 -$                -$                
509 Sidney Dunkel - NP Boots Be Tuff - 2010 - 5517679 Y 1.0 12.0 -$             1.0 12.0 -$             2.0 11.0 -$             12.0 1.0 -$             36.0 3 3 -$                -$                
579 Brianna Parnell - Surely Dolled Up - 2010 - 5317989 Y 8.0 5.0 -$             5.0 8.0 -$             5.0 8.0 -$             3.0 10.0 -$             31.0 4 4 -$                -$                
567 Lanham Brown - NP/TTU R A B He Dunit - 2011 - 5368778 Y 6.0 7.0 -$             4.0 9.0 -$             8.0 5.0 -$             4.0 9.0 -$             30.0 5 5 -$                -$                
431 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU Ivedunitbig - 2011 - 5460262 Y 4.0 9.0 -$             8.0 5.0 -$             9.0 4.0 -$             2.0 11.0 -$             29.0 6 6 -$                -$                
537 Stacey Mc Alexander - Who Whiz Hank - 2010 - 5313948 Y 7.0 6.0 -$             3.0 10.0 -$             6.0 7.0 -$             8.0 5.0 -$             28.0 7 7 -$                -$                
469 Morgan Moreno - NP/TAMU Shesa Ricochet - 2011 - 5435702 Y 5.0 8.0 -$             7.0 6.0 -$             4.0 9.0 -$             11.0 2.0 -$             25.0 8 8 -$                -$                
586 Wes Chappell - Pourmeasassidrypepto - 2011 - 5389548 Y 10.0 3.0 -$             10.0 3.0 -$             12.0 1.0 -$             5.0 8.0 -$             15.0 9 9 -$                -$                
435 Clay Hight - SCR One Shot Whiskey - 2011 - 5394595 Y 9.0 4.0 -$             9.0 4.0 -$             10.0 3.0 -$             9.0 4.0 -$             15.0 9 10 -$                -$                
525 Wes Chappel - Lil Ruf Sunshine - 2011 - 5423173 Y 11.0 2.0 -$             11.0 2.0 -$             7.0 6.0 -$             10.0 3.0 -$             13.0 11 11 -$                -$                
585 Dennis Moreland - NP Cowgirl And Indians - 2010 - 5357581 Y 12.0 1.0 -$             12.0 1.0 -$             11.0 2.0 -$             7.0 6.0 -$             10.0 12 12 -$                -$                
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Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Non_Pro_Pleasure
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11/01/2015 Judge:

12 Shown In 
Class

Entered In 
Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 1 8 2 6 5 10 7 3 4 9

Place Points Back #
Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Ext 

Walk Trot
Ext 
Trot Lope

Stop & 
Reverse Walk Lope

Ext 
Lope Trot

Stop & 
Back To
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Total Ranking

1 12 509 Sidney Dunkel - NP Boots Be Tuff - 2010 - 5517679 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 78.5 1

2 11 492 Mike Major - Reata B Rejoicing - 2011 - 5367773 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.0 -0.5 1.0 0.0 1.5 0.5 0.5 75.5 2

3 10 440 Jake Lemons - Satin Lil Kat - 2011 - 5568812 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 74.0 3

4 9 431 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU Ivedunitbig - 2011 - 5460262 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 73.5 4

5 8 469 Morgan Moreno - NP/TAMU Shesa Ricochet - 2011 - 5435702 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 72.0 5

6 7 567 Lanham Brown - NP/TTU R A B He Dunit - 2011 - 5368778 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 71.0 6

7 6 537 Stacey Mc Alexander - Who Whiz Hank - 2010 - 5313948 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 71.0 6

8 5 579 Brianna Parnell - Surely Dolled Up - 2010 - 5317989 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 71.0 6

9 4 435 Clay Hight - SCR One Shot Whiskey - 2011 - 5394595 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 3.0 68.5 9

10 3 586 Wes Chappell - Pourmeasassidrypepto - 2011 - 5389548 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 68.0 10

11 2 525 Wes Chappel - Lil Ruf Sunshine - 2011 - 5423173 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 62.5 11

12 1 585 Dennis Moreland - NP Cowgirl And Indians - 2010 - 5357581 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 0.0 0.0 7.0 60.0 12

Non-Pro Stock Horse Pleasure  
AQHA Ranch Riding

Abilene, TXLocation:Bobbie Walton



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Non_Pro_Trail
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11/01/2015 Judge:

12 Shown In 
class

Entered 
In Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 8 9 5 3 10 4 1 2 6 7

Descriptions of Obstacles chute
gate      

side pass
trot logs

lope left 
lead logs

walk over 
logs

walk over 
bridge

lope left 
lead logs

chute
rope and 
drag Fig 8

trailer

Obstacles 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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Total Ranking

1 12 509 Sidney Dunkel - NP Boots Be Tuff - 2010 - 5517679 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 2.0 73.0 1

2 11 440 Jake Lemons - Satin Lil Kat - 2011 - 5568812 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 -0.5 1.0 1.0 6.0 69.5 2

3 10 537 Stacey Mc Alexander - Who Whiz Hank - 2010 - 5313948 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 3.0 68.0 3

4 9 567 Lanham Brown - NP/TTU R A B He Dunit - 2011 - 5368778 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 1.0 5.0 67.5 4

5 8 579 Brianna Parnell - Surely Dolled Up - 2010 - 5317989 0.0 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 2.0 65.0 5

6 7 492 Mike Major - Reata B Rejoicing - 2011 - 5367773 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 -0.5 -1.0 0.5 -0.5 7.0 64.0 6

7 6 469 Morgan Moreno - NP/TAMU Shesa Ricochet - 2011 - 5435702 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5 -1.0 -0.5 0.5 0.0 10.0 62.0 8

8 5 431 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU Ivedunitbig - 2011 - 5460262 -0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -1.0 -0.5 -1.0 12.0 53.5 9

9 4 435 Clay Hight - SCR One Shot Whiskey - 2011 - 5394595 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 -1.0 0.0 6.0 63.5 7

10 3 586 Wes Chappell - Pourmeasassidrypepto - 2011 - 5389548 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 -0.5 0.0 OP -1.0 12.0 53.0 10

Non-Pro Stock Horse 
Trail   - AQHA Ranch 

Abilene, TXLocation:Bobbie Walton



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Non_Pro_Trail
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11 2 525 Wes Chappel - Lil Ruf Sunshine - 2011 - 5423173 -0.5 -0.5 -0.5 -1.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 -1.5 -0.5 -1.5 15.0 48.5 11

12 1 585 Dennis Moreland - NP Cowgirl And Indians - 2010 - 5357581 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1.5 -1.0 -1.0 -1.5 -1.0 19.0 45.0 12



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Non_Pro_Reining
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11/01/2015 Judge:

12 Shown In 
Class

Entered 
In Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 6 7 4 5 3 2 1

1 Manuevers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7   

Trot to 
Center & 

Stop

3 Spins 
both Dir

2 Fast 
Circles 

Rt., Lead 
Chng

2 Fast 
Circles 

Lt., Lead 
Chng

Left 
Rollbck

Right 
Rollbck

Stop & 
Back   

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number
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Total Ranking

1 12 440 Jake Lemons - Satin Lil Kat - 2011 - 5568812 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 74.5 1

2 11 509 Sidney Dunkel - NP Boots Be Tuff - 2010 - 5517679 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 73.0 2

3 10 492 Mike Major - Reata B Rejoicing - 2011 - 5367773 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 72.5 3

4 9 469 Morgan Moreno - NP/TAMU Shesa Ricochet - 2011 - 5435702 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 72.0 4

5 8 579 Brianna Parnell - Surely Dolled Up - 2010 - 5317989 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 71.5 5

6 7 537 Stacey Mc Alexander - Who Whiz Hank - 2010 - 5313948 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 71.0 7

7 6 525 Wes Chappel - Lil Ruf Sunshine - 2011 - 5423173 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 70.5 8

8 5 567 Lanham Brown - NP/TTU R A B He Dunit - 2011 - 5368778 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 70.5 8

9 4 431 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU Ivedunitbig - 2011 - 5460262 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 2.0 68.5 10

10 3 435 Clay Hight - SCR One Shot Whiskey - 2011 - 5394595 0.5 0.5 -0.5 -0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 6.0 65.5 11

Non-Pro Stock Horse 
Reining  - AQHA Ranch 

R i i

Pattern No.

Abilene, TXLocation:Steve Cooper



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Non_Pro_Reining
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11 2 585 Dennis Moreland - NP Cowgirl And Indians - 2010 - 5357581 0.5 0.0 0.0 -0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 5.5 64.0 12

12 1 586 Wes Chappell - Pourmeasassidrypepto - 2011 - 5389548 0.0 op 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 71.5 5



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Non_Pro_Cowhorse
Page 1 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11/01/2015 Judge: Loc.

12 Shown 
In Class

Entered In 
Class 12 TIE BREAKERS 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

NP Manuevers

Final 
Placing Points Back #

Rider - Misc. Info. Horse Name - ID Number Boxing Rating L R L R Track Rate
Stop & 
Hold

Deg of 
Difficulty

Eye      
Appeal

Total 
Penalties Total Ranking

1 12.0 492 Mike Major - Reata B Rejoicing - 2011 - 5367773 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 74.5 1

2 11.0 431 Morgan Holmes - NP/TTU Ivedunitbig - 2011 - 5460262 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 73.0 2

3 10.0 579 Brianna Parnell - Surely Dolled Up - 2010 - 5317989 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 72.5 3

4 9.0 567 Lanham Brown - NP/TTU R A B He Dunit - 2011 - 5368778 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 72.0 4

5 8.0 586 Wes Chappell - 
Pourmeasassidrypepto - 2011 - 

5389548
0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 72.0 4

6 7.0 440 Jake Lemons - Satin Lil Kat - 2011 - 5568812 0.0 0.5 -0.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 70.5 6

7 6.0 585 Dennis Moreland - NP Cowgirl And Indians - 2010 - 5357581 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 70.5 6

8 5.0 537 Stacey Mc Alexander - Who Whiz Hank - 2010 - 5313948 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 70.5 6

9 4.0 435 Clay Hight - 
SCR One Shot Whiskey - 2011 - 

5394595
0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 70.5 9

10 3.0 525 Wes Chappel - Lil Ruf Sunshine - 2011 - 5423173 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 -1.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 5.0 65.0 10

Non-Pro Stock Horse Cow Work - 
AQHA Ranch Cow Work

Class

Abilene, TX

RopingFence Turns              
(Form & Quality) Circling

Chris Jeter



Stock Horse of Texas Show

2015 FUTURITY AND DERBY
Non_Pro_Cowhorse
Page 2 Judge's Signature_____________________________________________ Brett D. Scott, Ph.D.

11 2.0 469 Morgan Moreno - NP/TAMU Shesa Ricochet - 2011 - 5435702 0.0 0.0 0.5 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.0 -0.5 3.0 64.0 11

12 1.0 509 Sidney Dunkel - NP Boots Be Tuff - 2010 - 5517679 0.0 0.5 0.5 -1.0 -0.5 0.0 -1.5 0.0 0.0 7.0 61.0 12
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